IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: ?267/12f'/[/é>‘?

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

l*'—\/\., day of NO\/{MW‘/ 2017, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2017 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers [ 1883838 | through |V 2383138

Wire Transfer Numbers | 4001801 | through | 4001805 | , and

EFT Transfer Numbers ' 3035726 | through [ 3035866 |

dated from 23-0CT-2017 ] to l 27-0CT-2017 l be approved for payment
against the County in the amount ofl $12,771,135 .87 |.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

CLERK TO THE BOARD |

i ot~

EPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR
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1003
1011
1012
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1018
1019
1025
1027
1032
1033
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3055
3075
3085
3194
4014
4420
4580
5006
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5092
5093
5193
6204
6209
6212
6223
6242
6252
6310
6315
6901
6906
6916
8991
8999

Summary of Said Warrants

By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund
Event Center
Planning And Code
County Roads

Narcotics Task Force

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Veterans Assistance

Health Department

Campus Development
MPD-Operations

Mental Health Sales Tax
Community Action Programs
Domestic Violence Prevention
Youth & Family Resource
Administration & Grants Management
Local Housing & Homelessness
Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health

Developmental Disability
Substance Abuse

Human Services

Urban REET Parks

Park District 5 Impact Fee
Conservation Futures
Technology Reserve

Solid Waste

Clean Water

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation
Elections

General Liability Insurance
Unemployment Insurance
Workers Comp. Insurance
Healthcare Self-Insurance
Equipment Rental & Revolving
Data Processing Revolving
Central Support Services
Major Maintenance

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

FD#6 Capital Improvement Fund
Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)

Solid Waste Closure Fund
BJA-Block Grant Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund
Law Library Fund

CRESA Fund

Payroll Clearing Fund
Benefits Clearing Fund
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$673,347.66
$26,218.20
$20,676.68
$3,783,798.44
$2,843.50
$737.59
$40,533.47
$46,101.47
$25,714.63
$19,161.93
$14,598.65
$93,441.16
$7,156.08
$2,642.48
$1,373.17
$181,025.02
$18,763.43
$5,631.40
$21,324.66
$203,812.39
$55,816.95
$3,274.59
$177.45
$750.00
$678.84
$18,644.37
$2,679.46
$60,353.49
$796.03
$852.00
$1,166,188.26
$256.74
$69,231.06
$189,875.37
$241,209.78
$3,228.40
$133,482.26
$128,437.47
$78,894.94
$447.32
$357,997.76
$19,211.12
$78,776.58
$2,879.92
$18.47
$137.76
$632.40
$66.76
$2,736.69
$3,368,106.25
$1,602,395.37
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