IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: 2017-11-09

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this
WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2017 department budgets for payment of claims against the County.
for payment of claims against the county.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that
Warrant Numbers 1382532 through 1383113 ,
Wire Transfer Numbers 4001801 through 4001805 , and
EFT Transfer Numbers 3035726 through 3035866
dated from 23-OCT-2017 to 27-OCT-2017 be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of \$12,777,135.87 .
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:
Resecce Tiltor Mille
CLERK TO THE BOARD CHAIRMAN
SUBMITTED BY: DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR
SUBMITTED BY:
DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR

Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

FUND		AMOUNT PAID
0001	General Fund	\$673,347.66
1003	Event Center	\$26,218.20
1011	Planning And Code	\$20,676.68
1012	County Roads	\$3,783,798.44
1017	Narcotics Task Force	\$2,843.50
1018	Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)	\$737.59
1019	Veterans Assistance	\$40,533.47
1025	Health Department	\$46,101.47
1027	Campus Development	\$25,714.63
1032	MPD-Operations	\$19,161.93
1033	Mental Health Sales Tax	\$14,598.65
1932	Community Action Programs	\$93,441.16
1933	Domestic Violence Prevention	\$7,156.08
1934	Youth & Family Resource	\$2,642.48
1935	Administration & Grants Management	\$1,373.17
1937	Local Housing & Homelessness	\$181,025.02
1938	Home	\$18,763.43
1939	Community Development Block Grant	\$5,631.40
	Mental Health	\$21,324.66
1953	Developmental Disability	\$203,812.39
1954	Substance Abuse	\$55,816.95
1957	Human Services	\$3,274.59
3055	Urban REET Parks	\$177.45
3075	Park District 5 Impact Fee	\$750.00
	Conservation Futures	\$678.84
3194	Technology Reserve	\$18,644.37
	Solid Waste	\$2,679.46
4420	Clean Water	\$60,353.49
	Wastewater Maintenance & Operation	\$796.03
	Elections	\$852.00
5040	General Liability Insurance	\$1,166,188.26
	Unemployment Insurance	\$256.74
	Workers Comp. Insurance	\$69,231.06
	Healthcare Self-Insurance	\$189,875.37
	Equipment Rental & Revolving	\$241,209.78
	Data Processing Revolving	\$3,228.40
	Central Support Services	\$133,482.26
	Major Maintenance	\$128,437.47
	Fire Dist 3 General Fund	\$78,894.94
	Fire Dist 5 General Fund	\$447.32
	Fire Dist 6 General Fund	\$357,997.76
	FD#6 Capital Improvement Fund	\$19,211.12
	Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund	\$78,776.58
	NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)	\$2,879.92
	Solid Waste Closure Fund	\$18.47
	BJA-Block Grant Fund	\$137.76
	SW WA Air Pollution Fund	\$632.40
		\$66.76
	Law Library Fund	\$2,736.69
-,-,-	CRESA Fund Payroll Clearing Fund	\$3,368,106.25
		\$1,602,395.37
8999	Benefits Clearing Fund	Q2,302,333.31

Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

FUND		AMOUNT PAID
TOTAL:		\$12,777,135.87